Ripple Strength Timeline — Tecumseh’s Curse & Great Conjunctions

This document refines the Tecumseh'’s Curse timeline by aligning U.S. presidential election years with the actual Great
Conjunction years of Jupiter and Saturn. It highlights the offset between elections and conjunctions, clarifying ripple strength

timing windows.

Election Year

1840

1860

1880

1900

1920

1940

1960

1980

2000

2020

2040
2060

2080

Conclusion

President

William Henry

Harrison

Abraham Lincoln

James Garfield

William McKinley

Warren Harding

Franklin D.

Roosevelt

John F. Kennedy

Ronald Reagan

George W. Bush

Joe Biden

TBD
TBD

TBD

Outcome

Died in office
(1841)

Assassinated
(1865)

Assassinated
(1881)

Assassinated
(1901)

Died in office
(1923)

Died in office
(1945)

Assassinated
(1963)

Survived
assassination
attempt (1981)

Survived major
threats

Systemic turmoil,
no death

Future alignment
Future alignment

Future alignment

Actual Great

Conjunction Year

1842

1861

1881

1901

1921

1940-41

1961

1981

2000

2020

2040
2060

2080

Ripple Offset

+2 years

+1 year

+1 year

+1 year

+1 year

0 to +1 year

+1 year

+1 year

0 years

0 years

Projected
Projected

Projected

The corrected timeline shows that the ripple effects of Tecumseh'’s Curse align more closely with the Great
Conjunction years, usually within 0-2 years after the election. This provides stronger evidence that the cosmic
cycles resonate with presidential fate and systemic crises.



