Ripple Strength Timeline - Tecumseh's Curse & Great Conjunctions

This document refines the Tecumseh's Curse timeline by aligning U.S. presidential election years with the actual Great Conjunction years of Jupiter and Saturn. It highlights the offset between elections and conjunctions, clarifying ripple strength timing windows.

Election Year	President	Outcome	Actual Great Conjunction Year	Ripple Offset
1840	William Henry Harrison	Died in office (1841)	1842	+2 years
1860	Abraham Lincoln	Assassinated (1865)	1861	+1 year
1880	James Garfield	Assassinated (1881)	1881	+1 year
1900	William McKinley	Assassinated (1901)	1901	+1 year
1920	Warren Harding	Died in office (1923)	1921	+1 year
1940	Franklin D. Roosevelt	Died in office (1945)	1940-41	0 to +1 year
1960	John F. Kennedy	Assassinated (1963)	1961	+1 year
1980	Ronald Reagan	Survived assassination attempt (1981)	1981	+1 year
2000	George W. Bush	Survived major threats	2000	0 years
2020	Joe Biden	Systemic turmoil, no death	2020	0 years
2040	TBD	Future alignment	2040	Projected
2060	TBD	Future alignment	2060	Projected
2080	TBD	Future alignment	2080	Projected

Conclusion

The corrected timeline shows that the ripple effects of Tecumseh's Curse align more closely with the Great Conjunction years, usually within 0-2 years after the election. This provides stronger evidence that the cosmic cycles resonate with presidential fate and systemic crises.